Wisconsin law.
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Chapter Trans 113

ADMINISTRATIVE SUSPENSION OF OPERATING PRIVILEGE FOR OPERATING A MOTOR
VEHICLE WITH A PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION

Trans113.01 Purpose and scope. Trans113.04 Reviews.

Trans 13.02 Definitions. Trans 13.05 Suspensions.

Trans 13.03 Law enforcement dicer actions and information provided to driv Trans 13.06 Department to vacate administrative suspension.
er.

Trans 113.01 Purpose and scope. As authorized by s.  (3) Within 5 days aftethe date of the notice of intent to sus
85.16(1), Stats., the purpose of this chapter is to establish the gendoperating privilege, forward the license, if available, a copy
partment’sadministrative interpretation of 343.305 (7)and(8), of the form used to inform the accused person ist@hsins im-
Stats.,relating to arrest fooperating with a prohibited alcohol plied consent law; a copy of the arrest repartppy of the chemi
concentration, administrative suspension of operating privilegeal test result that is thieasis of the suspension and, if available,
andreviews therefor theresults of any other chemical test$ated to the incident; and

mpte: Prochitgted alc?)hol cor;)ce%ga\;ioa is ?fige“fier}eci bf?ém (Aéﬁm_)Stath. acopy of the notice of intent to suspend operating privilege to the

istory: Cr. Registey December: , No. 384eff. 1-1-88; amRegisterJanu viai i i
ary, 19913{ No. 42;?e1f. 2-1-91; amRegister August, 1993, No. 45291f. 9-1-93. gg?&?fetgxsl\llﬁlr\]/v g]:]?ecg?{,&/gl?écslﬁz gfaDi?]léaétoeJ?]gtrgg?;ﬁnosnee

Trans 113.02 Definitions. The words and phrases-de motorvehiclg headqgartgrs. i . ]
finedin ss.340.01and343.0] Stats., have the same meaning in (4) If the information in sul(3) is provided, the dicer need
this chapter unless a @#fent definition is specifically provided. NOt appear at thadministrative review unless subpoenaed under

In this chapter: s.805.07 Statg. . . . o
(1) “Hearing examiner” means an examiner oficdr of the (5) If a review is requested and the information required in
departmentwuthorized to conduct administrative reviews. sub.(3) is not received or postmarked within 5 days after the date

(2) “Law enforcement dicer” meansany person employed of the notice of intent to suspend, the suspershali be vacated.

by the state or any political subdivisionthe state for the purpose _ (6) Uponrequest, copies of the information in s(8).shall be

of detecting and preventing crime and enforcing laws or- ordirovidedto the person or his or her representative.

nancesand whais authorized to make arrests for violations of the (7) In addition to the informatiosubmitted by the @ter, a

laws or ordinances the person is employed to enforce. copy of all intoxilyzer 5000 maintenance reports shall be- sub
(3) “Office of the department” means arficé of thedepart mitted on aregular basis by the division of state patrol to the-loca

mentthat is staed by personnel of the bureau of field servicelion indicated in sub3).

. . . . . . History: Cr. Registey December1987, No. 384ef.. 1-1-88; emay. am. (4), cr
region5 days a week, or is the homéaef location in the assigned 4y (b and (c). df 12-30-88; am. (intro.) and (2) (intro.) (3) and (4), renum. (2) (a),
regionfor bureau of field services personnel who regularly traveig and (c) to be (2) (a) 1. to 3.(2) (d), cr, (2) (a) (intro.) and (bRegister January
to other locations 1991, No. 421 eff. 2-1-91; am. (intro.)Registey August, 1993, No. 452f.

History: Cr. Registelr December1987, No. 384efl. 1-1-88; r and recr(1), 9-1-93am. (3)’Regi5ter‘]u'y’ 1995, No. 4;)56“' 8-1-95correction in (3) made
renu&n.(z) 10(6) to b6 (3) 1o (7). cij),RegisteﬁfJanuarylggl, ’\(IO)' ?(Z%eﬁ. 2_1_9(1;) under s. 13.92 (4) (b) 6., Stats., Register February 2013 No. 686.
r. and recr, Registey August, 1993, No. 452f. 9-1-93; am. (1),.1(3), renum. (4 . . .
to be (3)Register July 1995, No. 475ef. 8-1-95;correction in (3) made under Trans 113.04 Reviews. 1) Written request for a review
s.13.92(4) (b) 6., Stats,, Register February 2013 No. 686. mustbe received or postmarked within 10 days afterdate of
) ) the notice of intent to suspend operating privilege und&rans
~ Trans 113.03 Law enforcement officer actions and  113.03or if notification is by mail, within 13 days, excluding Sat
information provided to driver. If a person is tested for alco yrdays,Sundays and holidays, after the date of mailing.
hol concentration in accordance with34.3.305 Stats., andest (2) Reviews shall be conducted:

;gfcuelﬁgr?tgfﬁg? sﬁ;cl)lh ibited alcohol concentration, the law en (a) By the department at thefiok in the county where the -of
o . . fenseallegedly occurred oif the ofense allegedly occurred in a
(1) Takepossession of the license issued to the persom#isat .o ntyin which the department does not maintain dicefat the

issuedunder ch343 Stats. If the person is operating under a li office of the department nearest to the location where feess
censessued by anotheuarisdiction, the law enforcementfiaier allegedlyoccurred.

shall take possession of that license. The license shall be for . . . .
warded to the department. Any valid Wsconsin operatds to S(Bévg;hénothg rg?i ndayﬁ\igg)deafter the date of the notice of intent
licensemay be accepted as a deposit pursuant3é523 (2) (c) pend op 9p 9e. )
Stats. prior to being forwarded to the department. b ®) TPe('j\s;\fftL‘hefhthe persct)rfl W|shesv\t£\)t(§r?ntest_ at {Ee review may
. : . bespecifiedwi e request for revie e reviewthe person
) Prow_de th? person with 2 sepqrate forms as follows: may present evidence and mbg represented by counsel. The ex
(@) A notice ofintent to suspend which does all of the fokow aminershall consider and determine the reliability of all the evi

Ing: dencepresented at the time of the revie@tatements and reports

1. Serves as a 30 desgmporaryoperatots license, provided of law enforcement diters are subject to the same standards of
the person has a valid license status. credibility applied to all other evidence presented. Hseies

2. Notifies the person that his or her operating privilege wigihall be limited to any of the following:
be administratively suspended in 30 days. (a) The correct identity of the person.

3. Notifies the person of théght to obtain administrative and  (b) Whether the person wagormed of the options regarding
judicial review of the suspension. testsas required under 843.305 (4) Stats.

(b) An administrative review request which contains a section (c) Whether the person had a prohibited alcohol concentration
for the person to request an administrative review atthe time the dénse allegedly occurred.
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(d) Whether one or more tests were administeregtaord administrativesuspension have been satisfied and that the person
ancewith s.343.305 Stats. hada prohibited alcohol concentrationtaé time the dénse al

(e) If one or more tests were administered in accordance wiggedly occurred:
s.343.305 Stats. whether each of the test results for those tests (a) Theexaminer shall provide the person with a judicial re
indicatethe person had a prohibited alcohol concentration.  view request form and notify the persionwriting of the review

() Whether probable cause existed for the arrest. decisionand rightto judicial review and stay of the suspension as
(g) Whether the person was driving or operating a commercRipvidedin s.343.305 (8) (c)Stats.
motor vehicle when the &nse allegedly occurred. (b) The administrative suspensisinall take ééct as provided

(4) Upon receipt of a requesor review the examiner shall in s.Trans 13.05and s343.305 (7) (a)Stats.
schedulehe time and place and send notic¢he person by first () The administrative suspension is vacated if the examiner
classmail at least 5 days prior to the reviefihe 5 day notice may fails to mail the notice to the person within 30 days after the date

bereplaced by actual notice if a shorter periodeisessary in er  of the notice of intent to suspend operating privilegger sTrans
derto hold the review within the 3flay period after the date of the113.03

noticeto suspend operating privilege. (11) Examinersshall conduct reviews in an impartial and de
_ (5) If the person requests a review but does not appear at {¢hedmanner The result of an individual review may not be-con
time and place scheduled, the administrative suspension shall tgiRredin anypersonnel action involving the examiner or perfor
effectas provided in sfrans 13.05 o ~ mancereview of the examiner by the department.

(6) Theperson may submit writtenguments limited to theis (1) No testimony given by any witness may be used in any
suesin sub.(3) if the written aguments are submitted with the re subsequenéction or proceeding.
que.Stf(,)r review and the person indicates the writgguments History: Cr. Registey December1987, No. 384eff. 1-1-88; emag. cr. (79),
arein lieu of a personal appearance. (7m)and (7s), am. (9) (a)fefl2-30-88am. (1), (3) (intro.), (c) and (e), renum. (7)

(7) The examiner may permiestimony by telephone if the ({00 b ({0 () and am. o) 9), (40 (0 anc (asier samery

site of the administrative review is equipped with telephone facilhugust, 1993, No. 452ef. 9-1-93; r (2) (b), renum. (2) (c) to be (2) (b), am1)1
tiesto allow multiple party conversations. RegisterJuly, 1995, No. 475eff. 8-1-95.

(8) If at any time the person submits written evidence from a ) )
facility certified by the state laboratory of hygiene and meeting the Trans 113.05 Suspensions. The suspension shall bé
requirementf s.885.235 (1) Stats., indicating the persaiid fectlve.beglnr.ung at 12:01 A.M. on thg 3lst.d.ay after the date of
not have a prohibited alcohol concentratitite suspension will the notice of intent to suspend operating privilege und&ress
be vacated. 113.03 unless the departmeistnotified by the examiner that the

(9) If the examiner finds to a reasonable certainty by eviderféte”a in 5.343.305(8) (b), Stats., for administrative suspension
that is clear satisfactory and convincing that the criteria in d}avenot been satisfied.
343.305(8) (b), Stats., for administrative suspension hape  History: Cr Registey December1987, No. 38deff. 1-1-88.
beensatisfied, or that the person did not have a prohibited alcohol o )
concentratiorat the time the énse allegedly occurred: Trans 113.06 Department to vacate administrative

(2) Theexaminer shall notify the person in writing and shafUspension. The department shallacate the administrative

orderthat the administrative suspension of the pessopérating SuSPensiomnless within 6@ays of the date of the request for ju
privilege be rescinded: and dicial review of the administrative hearing decision, the depart

dpenthas been notified of the results of the judicial review or of

a ré?n) Sg:grﬁgrr]stc;g; 'Eﬁgsefggagf ((alr)e(th)lrggczswnhout payment anorder of the court entering a stay of the exansnarder contin
' . uing the suspension.

(10) If .the examiner finds to a rea§onable Ce”"’!‘”ty by evi History: Emeq. cr eff. 12-30-88;cr. Registey January 1991, No. 42]1eff.
dencethat is clegrsatisfactory and convincing thiéie criteria for 2-1-91.
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